1953
IEAM WoN
WILLIMANTIC 20
PILGRIM 17
WINDSCR 17
WETHERSFIELD 11
TORRINGTON 10
MANCHESTER 10
CAPITOL CITY 8
PRATT & WHITNEY N.B.P. 7
COLT!S 5
MIDDLETOWN 4
UNITED AIRERAFT 1

L4

1954

0
3
3
9
10
10
12
13
15
16
19

LOST

A
METROPOLITAN REVOLVER LEAGUE OF HARTFORD

AVERAGE

1358,85
1329,22
1350,35
1288,.40
1292.35

1279.90 .

1273.05
1260,15
1265,58
1231,95
1161.74

Pilgrim won shoot-off for second place - Score 1355 = 1350

AR X K%
WeIHH K

INDIVIDUAL AVERAGES

Worth Wil 279.69
Prouty Wi 276,05
Ellis We » 273,63
Ferry P 273.24
Richatte C 272,88
Braman Wi 272416
Smith Wil 271.94
Kotrady NBP 271,33
Beckwith Wil 270,50
NI HIH I I Hoe
Gellert Wil 268,64
Lindstrom NBP 267,33
Kapachus Wil 266,80
Vaillencourt Wil 266.63
Taul y Wi 265 ° 3 8
Coe ‘ Wi 263 . 5 5
Hintlian Wi 263,20
H. lLewis Wil 263,15
Labots UAC 263,00
Drendal P 262 » 94
W. Midura P 262,93
Robinsen T 262,68
Bush T 2620 13
Diehm Wi, 261,95
Hastings P 261,65
Colton Wi 261.31
Walen P 261,30
FHHHIE PPN I I 633
Steins P 259427
Angelini T 259420
Wade . Wi 259,06
Whitcomb We 259,00
Carlin T - 258,78
Perragaux T 257,60

34e Kask We 257,58
35, Libera We 257,00
36, Bussiere Ma 256458
37. Baker cc 256447
38, Maegher P 256,08
39, Carto NBP 256,00
40, Foss Ma 255,62
4l. Enquist . We 255440
42, Nielson Mi 254,688 .
43, Soucy Ma 254683
44e R, Marcil P 254,78
45. Borque Wi 254473
46+ Andrews cC 254410
47. Pedro Wil 253,58
48, Gordon Wil 253,15
49. Alves Ma 253,11
500 Shaw cC 252¢90
51« Coutu Wil 252,84
52. Baldwin We 252,58
53. Mecca T 252453
54+ Pistorio CcC 25244
55, Howes UAC 251,89
« Carini Ma 250,80
FHHHH KA IR
57. Jones Ma ~ 249.63
58, Dummitt cC 249,61
59. Thampson UAC 248,50
60, "Pisree NBP 248,45
. 61,. A. GOOdWin ’ C 2489“
62, Cornelatti P 248,33
63, Nadeau T 248,05
64, Marconi T 247,90
65, lees Mi 247.83
‘66, Hoskin Wi 247,00
67. Skinne Wil  246.95
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®
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Club Ave,
68, Staum Ma 246,76
69‘ Burt on cC 246. 67
70, 'Ce Miduras 4 246.28
71s Gutbred NBP 244,90
72+ Saffbrd Mi 24447
73« Ledwith Wi 244,436
74. Merlo CC 244. 29
75+ Prue Mi 244,615
76+ Landry C 244,600
77. Moscowskl UAC 243444
784 Tripaldi T 242,67
79« Beers Wi 242440
80, Bisonette P 242440
81, Kalenowski T 242,11
82, F, Giddings CC 241,56
83: L, Giddings CC  241.40
84. Benalum i T 241425
85, Jasut ] 241,00
86. D! Amata Mi 240.60
87, Sturdevant c 240.29
: [IVERIVEVETvEvEvEvIVEITIVEVIvINI
88, Christina c. 238,76
89, Bartlett c R237.67
90.’ Eu GOOdWin o] 237. 00
91, Soltis UAC - 236,75
92,.Carraza | We 236.47
93, Bailey M1 236,16
94, Priore Wi 236,11
95 Bray Ma 236,00
96, Birmingham = C 235,86
97+ Packard P 235,75
98, Podolney UAC 235,19
99. Camarata Mi 234,00
100, Aube CC 234400
101. Foran UAB 232,86
102, Kinezyk Wil 231,28
103, Bowza C 230,00
. FEHHH NN NI I HI NI e
104, Brennan Wil 229.75
105. Meade T 229,47
106, Rosenthaul Mi 229,44
107, Galati Wi 228.79
108, Einsidel Wi 228,56
109, Daloe We 228,13
. 110, Throndaon Ma 227,50
111, Lavery We 227,08
112, Wiegand NBP 226,60 °
-113, Brusnicki P 225,00
114. Parsons NB 222,60
115, Kirkwood T 222,00
116-‘Murasso' We 221,50
117, Reberts Ua8 221,37

118

. Moebus

INDIVIDUAL AVERAGES 1953 - 1954 Cont,

Wil 220,22

Times
17
-9
12
20
17

17

16
15
9
19
16
15
14
13
5
18
5
13
6
16
9

. Club Ave
119, Karry Wi  218.06
120, H. Marecil P 216,06
121, Newbergin We 215,14
122, Kowaleski Mi 214,27
123, Noonan cC 214,00
124, Fitzgeralld T 213.45
125, Bracken CC 213,00
126, Kessler Sr, Ma, 212,65
127. Mastrangelle CC 211,50
-128, A, lLewis Wil 210.95
129, Palumbo UAC 210,87
130, Chapman = CC 210,21
P I I IR IR
131. Wollevess Wi 209.69
132. Roberti T 209,40
133. Moscarille T 208,73
134. Winther Wi 206,53
135, Pielka P 205,73
136, Bertoldi T 205,08
137, W, Griffin Ma 205,00
138, Ledoux Ma 204,33
139, Pryzwara NBP 202,75
140 Nemeth NBP 200,54
PRIV NIV
141, Kidney Mi 198,75
142, Dailey Mi 197.83
143. Martine T 193,67
144. Tedford Ma 193450
145, Vinei Mi 192,83
1,6, Jacob T 192,64
147, Clayton Mi 192,55
148, E, Mecteau NBP 188,00
149, Houghtby UAC 185,83
150, Behrend . . UAC 181,80
151, Kessler Jr. Ma 178,78
152, Chattanach CC 168,00
153, Verezzi Ma 165.67
154, H. Sweet Ma 163.17
155, Griffin Ma 159.94
156, F, Mecteau NBP 156,38
157, W, Coe UAC 127,28
158, Crawford UAC 121,28
59. Seguin T 118.67
}60. Van Wyck Ma 112,25
161, Wheat Ma 10471

Times
18
18

7
15
8’
20
7
17
14
19
8
14

16

5
11
19
15
13
19

6
12
13

8
9
6
10
6

14
20




P

1624 Boyington

163,
1644
1é5,
166,
167,
168,
169,
170,
171,
172,
173,
174,
175,
176,

177,
178,
179.
1800
‘181,
182,
183.
184,
185,
186,
187,
188,
189.
190,
191,

Pike
Martin

Gorstonmier

Bergeron
Bond
Gustafson
Miller
Taylor

Buffington

Ae Sweet
Rabiner
Kullgren
Niemdec
Harrison

Carlison
Ponovan
Patiterson

-Bossette

Horkey
Ross
Hudak
Clewley
Reed
Spaeth
Savold
Shoemaker
Shaia
Mc Phee
Wyrfel

192,Waltos

193,

Bowditeh

INDIVIDUAL AVERAGES FOR SHOOTERS

FIRING IN LESS THAN ONE FORTH OF THE MARCHES

CLUB AVE,
Wil 275.00
- P 272,00
Wil 256.00
Wil 253,00
Wil 251,50
UAC  247.00
NBP 246,50
Ma 241,00
Wil 240.50
P 235,75
Ma 233,63
Wil 229.00
Wil * 227,00
P 22%225
Ma 225433
Ma 223,67
C 222,75
T 221,00
Wil 221,00
Mi 219,50
CcC 216.67
T 216.00
Ua8 212.69
UAC 212,00
Wil 211.00
Wil 210.50
Wil 209.00
T 205,00
- Mi 202,33
CC 202,00
T 200,00
UAC 200,00

TIMES

PB|BEOVHFHFODWHRHBOUDNDHEFAW WHRWHMWOSN HNWHRHW

194,
195.
196,
197,
198,
199,
200,

201,

202,
203,
204
205,
206,
_07.
208,
2094
210,
211.

212,

213,
R4,
215,
216,
217,
218,

219.
220,

221,

Thornton
Meyer
Walker
Therrin
Kulesza
Bresgson
King
Zeliff

Lowrey
Mann
Escott
Emond
Stavalone
Machier
Washburn
Sorka
Juliani
Drexel

Pigmore
L¥ine

Higgins

Plimpton

Bell

Dewey
Tyler

Kilmas
Doherty

Vallerie4

Wil
Ma,

We

UAC
UAC
NBP

AVE.

199,00
195.50
193,75
193.00
192,00
191.00
190,00
182,00

181,50
177,00
176433
171.50
170.75
170.00
165.00
164.00
162.00
161,00

161,00

146,00
143,70
136,00
135,67
128,25
128,00

86,00
82,00

39,00.

TIMES
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