

METROPOLITAN REVOLVER LEAGUE OF HARTFORD

1953 - 1954

<u>TEAM</u>	<u>WON</u>	<u>LOST</u>	<u>AVERAGE</u>
1. WILLIMANTIC	20	0	1358.85
2. PILGRIM	17	3	1329.22
3. WINDSOR	17	3	1350.35
4. WETHERSFIELD	11	9	1288.40
5. TORRINGTON	10	10	1292.35
6. MANCHESTER	10	10	1279.90
7. CAPITOL CITY	8	12	1273.05
8. PRATT & WHITNEY N.B.P.	7	13	1260.15
9. COLT'S	5	15	1265.58
10. MIDDLETOWN	4	16	1231.95
11. UNITED AIRCRAFT	1	19	1161.74

Pilgrim won shoot-off for second place - Score 1355 - 1350

INDIVIDUAL AVERAGES

1. Worth	Wil	279.69	16	34. Kask	We	257.58	19
2. Prouty	Wi	276.05	20	35. Libera	We	257.00	8
3. Ellis	We	273.63	19	36. Bussiere	Ma	256.58	12
4. Ferry	P	273.24	17	37. Baker	CC	256.47	19
5. Richotte	C	272.88	16	38. Maegher	P	256.08	12
6. Braman	Wi	272.16	19	39. Carto	NBP	256.00	5
7. Smith	Wil	271.94	18	40. Foss	Ma	255.62	16
8. Kotrady	NBP	271.33	18	41. Enquist	We	255.40	10
9. Beckwith	Wil	270.50	20	42. Nielson	Mi	254.88	16
*****				43. Soucy	Ma	254.83	19
10. Gellert	Wil	268.64	14	44. R. Marcil	P	254.78	18
11. Lindstrom	NBP	267.33	18	45. Borque	Wi	254.73	15
12. Kapachus	Wil	266.80	20	46. Andrews	CC	254.10	10
13. Vaillencourt	Wil	266.63	8	47. Pedro	Wil	253.58	19
14. Taul	Wi	265.38	13	48. Gordon	Wil	253.15	13
15. Coe	Wi	263.55	20	49. Alves	Ma	253.11	18
16. Hintlian	Wi	263.20	20	50. Shaw	CC	252.90	20
17. H. Lewis	Wil	263.15	20	51. Coutu	Wil	252.84	19
18. Labots	UAC	263.00	5	52. Baldwin	We	252.58	19
19. Drendal	P	262.94	17	53. Macca	T	252.53	19
20. W. Midura	P	262.93	12	54. Pistorio	CC	252.44	16
21. Robinson	T	262.68	19	55. Howes	UAC	251.89	18
22. Bush	T	262.13	15	56. Carini	Ma	250.80	15
23. Diehm	Wi.	261.95	19	*****			
24. Hastings	P	261.65	17	57. Jones	Ma	249.63	16
25. Colton	Wi	261.31	13	58. Dummitt	CC	249.61	18
26. Walen	P	261.30	10	59. Thompson	UAC	248.50	8
*****				60. Pierce	NBP	248.45	20
27. Lovett	P	259.60	5	61. A. Goodwin	C	248.44	16
28. Steins	P	259.27	15	62. Cornelatti	P	248.33	12
29. Angelini	T	259.20	15	63. Nadeau	T	248.05	19
30. Wade	Wi	259.06	17	64. Marconi	T	247.90	20
31. Whitcomb	We	259.00	14	65. Lees	Mi	247.83	18
32. Carlin	T	258.78	9	66. Hoskins	Wi	247.00	12
33. Perragaux	T	257.60	5	67. Skinner	Wil	246.95	20

INDIVIDUAL AVERAGES 1953 - 1954 Cont.

	Club	Ave.	Times		Club	Ave	Times
68. Staum	Ma	246.76	17	119. Karry	Wi	218.06	18
69. Burton	CC	246.67	9	120. H. Marcil	P	216.06	18
70. C. Midura	P	246.28	12	121. Newbergin	We	215.14	7
71. Gutbrod	NBP	244.90	20	122. Kowaleski	Mi	214.27	15
72. Safford	Mi	244.47	17	123. Noonan	CC	214.00	8'
73. Ledwith	Wi	244.36	14	124. Fitzgerald	T	213.45	20
74. Merlo	CC	244.29	17	125. Bracken	CC	213.00	7
75. Prue	Mi	244.15	13	126. Kessler Sr.	Ma.	212.65	17
76. Landry	C	244.00	7	127. Mastrangelo	CC	211.50	14
77. Moscowski	UAC	243.44	9	128. A. Lewis	Wil	210.95	19
78. Tripaldi	T	242.67	12	129. Palumbo	UAC	210.87	8
79. Beers	Wi	242.40	19	130. Chapman	CC	210.21	14
80. Bisonette	P	242.40	10	*****			
81. Kalenowski	T	242.11	19	131. Wollevez	Wi	209.69	16
82. F. Giddings	CC	241.56	18	132. Roberti	T	209.40	5
83. L. Giddings	CC	241.40	20	133. Moscarillo	T	208.73	11
84. Bonalumi	T	241.25	20	134. Winther	Wi	206.53	19
85. Jasut	CC	241.00	12	135. Pielka	P	205.73	15
86. D' Amata	Mi	240.60	20	136. Bertoldi	T	205.08	13
87. Sturdevant	C	240.29	14	137. W. Griffin	Ma	205.00	19
*****				138. Ledoux	Ma	204.33	6
88. Christina	C	238.76	17	139. Fryzwara	NBP	202.75	12
89. Bartlett	C	237.67	15	140. Nemeth	NBP	200.54	13
90. E. Goodwin	C	237.00	17	*****			
91. Soltis	UAC	236.75	12	141. Kidney	Mi	198.75	8
92. Carraza	We	236.47	19	142. Dailey	Mi	197.83	9
93. Bailey	Mi	236.16	19	143. Martino	T	193.67	6
94. Priore	Wi	236.11	18	144. Tedford	Ma	193.50	10
95. Bray	Ma	236.00	5	145. Vinci	Mi	192.83	6
96. Birmingham	C	235.86	14	146. Jacob	T	192.64	14
97. Packard	P	235.75	8	147. Clayton	Mi	192.55	20
98. Podolney	UAC	235.19	16	*****			
99. Camarata	Mi	234.00	18	148. E. Mecteau	NBP	188.00	20
100. Aube	CC	234.00	8	149. Houghtby	UAC	185.83	18
101. Foran	UAC	232.86	7	150. Behrend	UAC	181.80	5
102. Kinczyk	Wil	231.28	7	*****			
103. Bowza	C	230.00	6	151. Kessler Jr.	Ma	178.78	9
*****				152. Chattanach	CC	168.00	5
104. Brennan	Wil	229.75	16	153. Verezzi	Ma	165.67	15
105. Meade	T	229.47	15	154. H. Sweet	Ma	163.17	6
106. Rosenthal	Mi	229.44	9	*****			
107. Galati	Wi	228.79	19	155. Griffin	Ma	159.94	18
108. Einsidel	Wi	228.56	16	156. F. Mecteau	NBP	156.38	16
109. Dale	We	228.13	15	*****			
110. Thronson	Ma	227.50	14	157. W. Coe	UAC	127.28	7
111. Lavery	We	227.08	13	158. Crawford	UAC	121.28	7
112. Wiegand	NBP	226.60	5	*****			
113. Brusnicki	P	225.00	18	159. Seguin	T	118.67	12
114. Parsons	NBP	222.60	5	160. Van Wyck	Ma	112.25	8
115. Kirkwood	T	222.00	13	*****			
116. Murasso	We	221.50	6	161. Wheat	Ma	104.71	14
117. Roberts	UAC	221.37	16	*****			
118. Moebus	Wil	220.22	9	*****			

INDIVIDUAL AVERAGES FOR SHOOTERS
FIRING IN LESS THAN ONE FORTH OF THE MATCHES

	CLUB	AVE.	TIMES		CLUB	AVE.	TIMES		
162.	Boyington	Wil	275.00	3	194.	Thornton	Wil	199.00	1
163.	Pike	P	272.00	1	195.	Meyer	Ma	195.50	2
164.	Martin	Wil	256.00	1	196.	Walker	C	193.75	4
165.	Gerstenmier	Wil	253.00	3	197.	Therrin	Ma	193.00	3
166.	Bergeron	Wil	251.50	2	198.	Kulesza	UAC	192.00	4
167.	Bond	UAC	247.00	1	199.	Bresson	T	191.00	1
168.	Gustafson	NBP	246.50	4	200.	King	UAC	190.00	1
169.	Miller	Ma	241.00	4	201.	Zeliff	UAC	182.00	1
170.	Taylor	Wil	240.50	2	202.	Lowrey	UAC	181.50	4
171.	Buffington	P	235.75	3	203.	Mann	Ma	177.00	1
172.	A. Sweet	Ma	233.63	4	204.	Escott	Ma	176.33	3
173.	Rabiner	Wil	229.00	1	205.	Emond	NBP	171.50	2
174.	Kullgren	Wil	227.00	3	206.	Stavalone	UAC	170.75	4
175.	Niemiec	P	226.25	4	207.	Machier	T	170.00	2
176.	Harrison	Ma	225.33	3	208.	Washburn	Ma	165.00	1
177.	Carlson	Ma	223.67	3	209.	Sorka	Ma	164.00	3 3
178.	Ponovan	C	222.75	4	210.	Juliani	CC	162.00	1
179.	Patterson	T	221.00	1	211.	Drexel	CC	161.00	3
180.	Bossette	Wil	221.00	1	212.	Pigmore	CC	161.00	1
181.	Horkey	Mi	219.50	2	213.	Mattyne	CC	146.00	1
182.	Ross	CC	216.67	3	214.	Higgins	CC	143.70	4
183.	Hudak	T	216.00	4	215.	Plimpton	Wil	136.00	1
184.	Clewley	UAC	212.00	1	216.	Bell	Ma.	135.67	3
185.	Reed	UAC	212.00	1	217.	Dewey	We	128.25	4
186.	Spaeth	Wil	211.00	3	218.	Tyler	We	128.00	1
187.	Savold	Wil	210.50	2					
188.	Shoemaker	Wil	209.00	1	219.	Kilmas	UAC	86.00	1
189.	Shaia	T	205.00	1	220.	Doherty	UAC	82.00	1
190.	Mc Phee	Mi	202.33	2					
191.	Wyrfel	CC	202.00	4	221.	Vallerie	NBP	39.00	1
192.	Waltos	T	200.00	4					
193.	Bowditch	UAC	200.00	4					